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SETTING UP OF REGIONAL CENTRE OF NATIONAL TURMERIC BOARD


1328.      SHRI SUJEET KUMAR:


 Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government consider setting up a regional centre of National Turmeric Board in

Kandhamal District of Odisha; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


   THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) Presently, no such proposal is under consideration.


****

